Estero Medical Center
Public Informational
Meeting

Administrative Deviation
Lot Split



Applicant: Estero
Medical Center

Agent: Stacy Ellis Hewitt, AICP
Banks Engineering
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crivener's Error

Setbacks for Buildings

Private Interior Sl Minimurm: 20 fest
|5ide: Minkmum of O feet, maxirmum of & feet |

{Corkscrew Road): Maximum of 43 feet
(Three Oaks Parkway): haimum of 50 fast
Rear: Minimum of 20 feat
Waler Body. i o of 23 feol
Maximumn Lot Coverage:
Maximurn Building Height: 35 feet or two (2) stories

Maximurm total building gross square footage of 230,000 square feet for entire
development,

Maximurn gross building square footage per parcel:
Parcel "A" 8.100 square faet

Parcel ‘B': 8,000 square fest

Parcel 'C": 21,200 square fest

Parcel 'D": 18,000 square fest

Parcel ‘E": 18,000 square fest

Parcel 'F 18,000 square feet

Anchor Parcel 'G% 130,000 square feat

Parcel ‘H': 8,700 square fest

Approval of this zoning request does nol addrass mitigation ol e project’s vahlouka o
pedestrian traffic impacts. Additional conditions consistant with the Lee County LDC may
be required to abtain & local development order,

Approval of this rezoning does not guarantee local development order approval. Future
development order approvals must safisfy the requirements of the Les Plan Planning
Communities Map and Acreage Allocation Table, Map 16 and Table 1(b), be reviewed for,
and found consistent with, the retail commercial standards for site area, including range of
gross floor area. lncation, tenant mix and genaral function. as well as all other Lee Plan
provisions.

Prior to local development order approval, the landscape plans must be consistent with the
document entitled “Plaza Del Sol Design Guidelines” attached as Exhibit “D" and the Land
Development Code.

Blasting is not an approved activity as part of this approved planned development. Blasting
must be approved through an amendment of this planned development that goes through
e pubiic hearing process.

SECTION C. DEVIATIONS:

Daviation 1 mqm rollaf from Seetion 10-220(d)(1}(a){Z) of the Land Dovalapmant Cade which
requires water retention setbacks to be a minimum of 50 feet from any private property line under
separate ownership to allow a setback of 25 feet. This deviation is APPROVED.

CASE NO: DCI2002-00058
(DB110371023)

Selbacks

Buildings
Private In ini
ide: Minimum of 0 feet, maximum of 5 fee

Streets
{(Corkscrew Road): Maximum of 45 feet
(Three Oaks Parkway): Maximum of 50 feet
Rear Setback: Minimum of 20 feet
Water Body: Minimum of 25 feet

Maximum Lot Coverage: 40%
Maximum Building Height: 35 feet or two (2) stories

Traffic: Approval of this zoning request does not address mitigation of the project's
vehicular or pedestrian traffic impacts. Additional conditions consistent with the
LDC may be required to obtain a local development order.

Lee Plan Allocation: Approval of this rezoning does not guarantee local
development order approval. Future development order approvals must satisfy the
requirements of the Lee Plan Planning Communities Map and Acreage Allocation
Table, Map 16 and Table 1(b), be reviewed for, and found consistent with, the retail
commercial standards for site area, including range of gross floor area, location,
tenant mix and general function, as well as all other Lee Plan provisions.

Design Guidelines: Prior to local development order approval, the landscape plans
must be consistent with the document entitled “Plaza Del Sol Design Guidelines,”
attached as Exhibit “D," and the LDC. :

No Blasting: Development blasting is not an approved activity as part of this
approved planned development. Development blasting must be approved through
an amendment of this planned development that goes through the public hearing
process

Public Water and Sewer Hook-up Required: The subject property must connect to
public potable water and public sanitary sewer service. At time of local development
order, the developer must demonstrate there is adequate water and sewer capacity
to handle the proposed level of development

Accessory Uses: Within the Commercial Planned Development, accessory uses
must be located on the same tract, parcel or outparcel where a principal use is
located. Accessory uses must be incidental and subordinate to the principal use of

the tract, parcel or outparcel.

CASE NO: DCI2008-00048







Administrative Deviation
Section 33-57 states in part, “Administrative
deviations to a planned development may
be allowed subject to a meeting within the

Estero Planning Community in accord with
section 33-54(b).”

The request is consistent with the
administrative deviation requirements
contained in LDC Section 10-104(b).
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